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clBARBROOK RESIDENTIAL CENTER

£ 000 Initial Commants | ¢ 0a0
Report of Bigrnial Canstructien Survey by Dennla
Harrell o 11-2-20406. 4 ﬁm‘r‘-n!nin.lfFlru
investigation and ansthar Complaint sufvay was
coaduotad at the aama time,

Records indicats that thia facility was firet
Nownaed on B-2-1973. The faciity s surrantly
licensad for B0 realdants. Baessd on this
information we are requiring tha facility to meet
the 1871 Minimum and Desired Standards and |
Reguiations for Homas for the Agod anhd Infirm,
applicable portiona of the 2008 Regulatian: for
. Adult Care Homes, and the 1987 Morth Caroling |
State Buliding Code Seetion 407.1, Growp D-2
Inatiutional Qooupangy. |

Deficiencigs ware oited thal will require a plan of
carrechicn.

Wote: The findings from the Gemplaint Survey are
also incorparated in this Slatarment of
Daficidneias.

||
l
0164 Moysekeaping and Furnishings-Clean, Raepaired ‘ G 164
SESTION 0300 « PHYSICAL PLANT E
104 NCAC 13F 0306 HOUSEKEEPING AND

FURNIEHINGS l
(@) Adult care homas shall |
{1} have walia, cellings, and fleors or floar !
goveringd kept olman and in good repair; {
(2} hava no chronig unplaasant odora; |
(3) have furnitura claan and in gasd rapair '
() Thiz Bule ahall apply to néw and existing i
tacilitios. \

This Rula Is nat mat as evidencad by
i Based on obaervation, the facility falked to be \
mmntainad olean,

(3ce hext page)
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. y : 'REVIDERT PLAN OF CORPECTION {8
%4 1D BUMMARY 5T/ | EMENT OF DEFIGIENGIES o f e ..
GAGH DCIIQIENGY WUET BE MRECEDED BY FULL o {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION L ue
PR AEGLLATONY OR LAC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSE-REFERE EE&EE#_T::F APPROPRIATE LATR
F e
C 184 Continuad From page 1 D164
Findings include: . Hﬂu’i‘ﬁﬁﬂg*m dliehg with
. Many corridor dogrs wara atained and nesded addihiend| en ¥el E-¢1
olsaning. nie 0 28/15
b Ploors waia slainad and/or discoldred around wiorkers dve dAcd 9 18/
 tgil#is and at door framas, Fioorg witth cledney
¢. Trash was found én thi floor behind soms deg 'qﬂm +o Femeveé srains
toilets.
46 well dae uWEIng othey
2. Basgd on obsarvation, the facility failad to be methods to ve finish
naintainad in good reapmir, -I
Findings include:. | Floovi g .
A Awindow was broken in the dining regm. N
b. Seme badroom windows werg brokan. 2.| Aveq d- This has been W RSB
& Some window ecresns were bant, broken or cornpicred.
out, b= Thie has bseh
o, Therd wag @ broken tollat in the 300 QOdd bath. AF ™ Wizef s
s, Thi door to room 300 was damagad beyond cempleted
rapa. | red ¢ - This has beeh
{. The door 1o Ine closet off room 308 was A ed "" [2e/vS
damaged with splinters sxposed. cemploréa . g:"ﬂ'm”j
G Savaral window mils were partially deteriorated Arved d - Thig Was beeh e 6 o
gn the oulside.
tacilty falled o ba 1 complered WrETL
3. Bazad on observation the taciity falled 1o |
maintained clean due to the présence of insects. | Ared ¢~ Door has been
Findings Include ordered and schedul
a Oné reach was obsarved |n the 100 Hall : ‘_: e delivered '-NJ-W#;# AT
bathroom ; !
. Onie roach was abagfved in room 410, ' )
0. Spliders wera obsarved in the ceiling in closata 1 b‘f‘ﬂl 'F EMW has beeh Wias/ s
i roam 107 and 206 ] tT-Pﬂll’l‘-'-d-
- i d i
C 186 Housokoeping-Maintained Fres of Hazarda cie |Ared Mantendnce 15
WEFH on u—.—:pari-s i W e
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL FLANT window Seals. .
10ANCAG 19F 0308 HOUSEKEEPING AND 3 . : i
FURNIEHINGS | Orkin has inspected HABNG,
(4} Adult gare homes shall | d rerd 2ARNS,
(5) ba maintained in an unclutterad, clean and | an ‘red 1943116 4
ToRTon of Fieath Garvice Maguiaton -
5::!':1'::::::' e b [N FE if confiruaiisn sneel 2 of @
Tr-Clmary SESIECAETETI0L
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CEDARBRODK RESIDENTIAL CENTER

STHEET ADDREES, TITY, STATE, ZIF CO0E
1267 PINNACLE CHURCH ROAD
NEBQ, NT 20761

ELAMARY STATEMENT OF DEFKIRNCIRS

PROVIBER'S PLAN OF OORRECTION

SECTION 0300 « PHYSICAL PLANT
10A NEALS 13F 0311
REQUIREMENTS

{#) Thi buillding and all fire safety, slecirical,

OTHER

oare home shall be mainisined in a safe and
oparating condition

(kj This Rule shall apply to new and axigting
faciitiss with the axeaplion of Faragraph (e)
which uhall not apply to axisting facllities.

This Rule is net mel as avidancad by
1. Basgd an chaarvation, the faclily wase not

amaoke barrer doors is sometimigd blockad from
opaning properly. Thie gould affect all residents
and staff by Aot being able to move fresly from
the fire compartmant af onigin,

machanical, and plumbing equipmant in an adult

mantaingd in & safe manner becauss dné af tha

(%4] 0 , o : i
EACH DEFICEMGY MULT BE PRECEDED BY FULL T {RalH CORRRCTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE
‘“ﬁh;'“ rsmul_.ﬂ{m‘ﬂ OR LAG IDRMTIFY MG BFORMaTION] ThG EF'-I:-S-S-HEFEHEE:GFEIEEE;HE APPROPRIATE DATE
| .
C 188 Continled From page 2 | G164
|
arderly mannar, fraa of all obstrustions and a
hazarea, ) |
@) Thiz Rula shall apply to rew and axisting |
faolliti, \
Thia Rule Iz not mat as avidenced by: !
1. Bazed on ocheervation, the facility did not . i, _ ‘
maintain the hema frae of hazards ossoolated | Arecd 4 ff“ “;;Y' . vt
with unauparvised smoking. coninubé oo
simoking peliey dnd place (engoing)
Fin:i:gu inclucde: e o ! regidents found Smokin
a. Thers was & amall of tobacoo smoke ina .
hedroum i the 400 Hall . on InGcaRcd eupervision.
b Seme bedioom and bathroom window I red b - M dintendnce |
poraans were bent oulward, removed ar ¢ul. . .
0. Thers wers cigaretts buts an (ha ground l has  idehh £ ':'d d gh"lﬂ
outside many of the damagad window sciasns. 1 window Sareene. 2eme have
| dlreagy bech rz:.r-nn"@d and /575
€ 108 Building Bquipment Malntainad Safe, Operating | G168
|

other repairs are Bing

madde.

Byed ::--Hau:-:lrfcﬂp:n

Ha fF W entinue te .
fmoni foy  fov evidence off (0Ngoing)
mﬁﬂhhg asuteide resident

i ndowe

e Witl held anether
resiclerit couhns il neeh
to revigw Smoking dn
oty F“"““"‘f I,'.'-‘EI!E-IEE fo
stye=ss 1o vesidents the
\mpoer tance oF foilewing

faciity #moking pel | 4 5

v 8/ie
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AND PLAKN OF COMKECTION IDENTIFIDATION NUMEER. A BUILDING. 01

HALOS9G21 8 WING __ - — /092013

WAME OF PROVIDER TR RURPLIER

cHDARBROOK REEIDENTIAL CENTER HEBO, NG 2U7E1

ETRERT ADDRESS, CITY, ATATE, ZiP CODE
1287 PINNACLE CHURCH RQAD

EBLIMBAARY ATATEMENT OF DEFIDEHGIES

| RSO, ot
4y I E PRCCEDED BY PLLL pREFIX ! panH BORRECTIVE ATTION L
'L?-EE"" JEEE'E&E:FEJH:&'&“IE:'n“ﬂwmu IRFCRMATION T & as:-n:rcn:ggaglgmff APPROPMIATE HALs
| -
Cifp
o180 Continuad From page 3 '
_This door has been Wz
Finding Inaludes: el
Tha doar closer arm drops down and sometimos | TC-FLFI 'y
prevants thé gmaks barrker deor near the dinng
roam fram apaning fully
i been
2 Based of ghaervation, many corndar di:ﬁ;‘u 2. |Byea d ~ Thid has WG
are not clasing wall andfer [atohing to resist tha 1
pansage of fre and smoka. Corridor decrs that compleredd
do not aloss completaly and lstch prasent the Ayea b - The door has
posasibility that @ tire thal beging in one Space =an ordlered and 15
quickly spraad to the corfidar and the remaindar e deli A‘i NG
of the faaility. sheduied o be I VEFE
Findings includs; o ,
a. The smoke barrier door néar reom 207 did not 12[28/15
latch when closed by activation of the fire alarm Ayed € - THS hae been 2128
gystem,
b. Tha door to roor 308 is damaged beyond mejﬂcﬂl
rapar. ' - i has BEen u .
¢. The latch sirika plate is miasing on the sMaka Ayed dh Thie {2315
barrisr deer naar th; lahuﬁﬂﬁf. ¢ 209 1s com P‘ﬁ*“ﬂ .
d. Thi door to the Bathroom off room . s
datnagad with splinters exposed, Ared o This N bech j26/8
a. The door 16 tha corridor bathrom across from comp feted |
room 404 18 hard to close,
3. Baaad on observation the requited one-hour 3. Ared o - This wivt ke /548
fire rated walla and/or cellibgs ;vm crfr;;hrﬂmli:e';d completed .
in peveral looations, Heles and pengiraliont tha ]
aré het sealed with matarials appfovad tor use in l Aved b -Thig has been 248
ani-hour fire kated construétion present the | EDI'T'-Fi
passibility that @ fire that BRGINS In one space can | _ .
quickly apread to other areas of the faciity. % Aréa C This has bkeen 21316
Findinga include: of b w0 | LoY et &2l
4. Seversl holes In cailing of Bollar r0om on .
Hall, Aved d- This has ‘oeep .
b, Unséalad 2 inoh sledva in oaling of laundry, | {21415
c. Gap where edge of calling meets wall In clean Lomp efed
linen by room 300, .
4. Gap whare edge of ceiling meets wall if closet r'
off ropm 300, !
3!;::-;:“;;:::"“ Aundica Ragulaten (Tt CJUMZY I sordEwatien shagl dof B
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STATEMENT P DUFICIENOICE (%1} PROVIDER/SUPELIRRICLIA {(%2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION Hhrg SLE:‘E:THEVD: !
AHD DLAN B8 CORPEOTICH [DENTIFIGATION HUMRBER: & B ©
HALG#024 B. WING 1170812095
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; - PROVIDERS FLAR OF CURRECTION i)
BUsspaARY ATATEMENT OFf DRFICIEMOIES I - il CORELETE
By {EACH DEFICIENCY WUST B PRECEDED BY FLLL PREFIK e erion 10 THE APPRORRIATE DATE
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C 188 Continued From page 4

4. Hole in calling of boller reem behind kitchen,
{ Unrated faam used to séal hola in caling in
raom 107, . .

g. Unrated foam used 1o seal hole in caling in
roam 208

4. Based on ehaarvation, the fagility was nat
maintained in @ safe conditien because of
exposed alactrioal wirng, Exposed slectrical
wiring prasents a sheck or elaatrocullen risk.
Findinga inglude .

#. There was wiring exposed &n a calling light
flviure in the draa behind the Activity Cireclors
offics.

b Thera wore open gpaces in the slecirle panel
in thes eorridor by the 300 Odd Bath .
¢ Thiers was an apen electrical junction box in
the ceiling of tha laundry. .

d There was a racepiacla plata migeing in thia
smpkeyae braak room

5. Based on obaervation, the facility was not
maintained i & proper operatigh condition
because of @ jeaking roof. Alaaking roof can
cause unheaithy living sonditions below
Finding Includeas

a Tha roof was saking at 4 places inthe
kitehan.

b, The roof was laaking at thi Brick fire wall n
room 210

0. The guitars ware clogged and overflowing
Clogged guiters can contribute to a leaking roof.

% Based on obsarvation, some wihdows wera
brokan, Broken windows pressnt sharp adges
and can allow pests to entel (ha facility.
Findings melude; .

a. Awindow was brokan in the dining reom

b, Sama hedroom windows weré bfokan.

ka,:mn
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Ated a 15 il /
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correct ed
Bred - Thie has beeh  wezng
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prred d ¢ The has ke aeag
covveoted .

Aved a - Aveas of voof

rausing tEdk i Brrengs 2/ 1819
ayed Have been mpmm:’l

ired b - Area of veet o o o
ctueing gk i g 5
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Division of Haalth Service Regulation A3) DATE SURVEY
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AND PLAH OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMAER A RUILGING: 0 EEMPLETED
HALO8B021 i, Wing 11/08/2015

ETRERT ARpEERE, CITY, RTATE. ZIF JODE

1267 FINWACLE CHURGH REAR
NEWO, NG 28741

MAME OF PROVIDER OR BUPPLIER

CEDARBROOM REFIDENTIAL CENTER

{Fd) I

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DREFICIENCIRS

PROVIDER'S PLAM OF CORRECTION

(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECIDED BY FULL

PREFIX REGULATERY OR LSC IDEN | 1F¥iNG IFORMATION)

TG

()
L [
DATE

1
PREFIX
Talz

{IATH COMAECTIVE AL RN SHOULD diy
ORGEEAErFEREHEEDR TO THE AFFROPRIATR
DEFICIEHETY)

¢ 180 Continued From page S
7. Baged on observation there was & bioken

aharp edges and ¢an causa leaking and/or fal
hazards.

198 Exhaust Vontilaticn
sEETION 0300 - PHYBICAL PLANT
104 HCAC 12F L0311 QTHER
REGQUIREMENTS
(g} The spaces listed in this Paragraph shall be
provided with exhaust ventilation at the rate of
bwo cuble fedd par minute per squars foot, This
requiremant does nol apply to facilities licehsad
bafarg April 1, 1884, with natyral ventilation in
these speaified spaces:

(1) soiled Inen slorage;

(2} soll ublity reem;
{3) bathroams and tollet rooms;
{4) hausekaeping closets, and
(5} laundry area.
{k) This Ruls ahall apply to new and axisting
facilitiss with tha exception of Paragraph (@)
which ahall nat apply to existing facilities.

This Rule | not el a8 avidenced by
Bazed on abaervation the faolity failesd to
maintain réguirad exhaust in a working condition
Mon-functigning exhaust could cause an
unhaalthy buildup of moistuté and poasibly
bactdria.
. Findings includs;
#. Tha exhaust grill waa claggad in the hall
bathroom near rasm 101,
k. The sxhaust grill was clogged in the adjacent
hall bathream.

tellet in tha 300 Odd balh, Brokan tollets present

C 1B

Toitetr has been
r:.ch#d-

. e

C 188

Avea 4 4 Ared b -
Maintendnce hds
bheddn vNerFlKing en

| el mﬂg EX hausy
4 grilis.

12[28/15
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